**COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : Info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## Ref. No.: F69.V1/REG/0117-24

Date: 15.01.2024

## Addendum

# **Tender Notice**

# Sealed tender has been invited for the following work for PG interdepartmental Sports and Games, 2023

#### 1. Pandal in the cricket ground:

Chairs 40, Square table 8 pieces, VIP chairs 15 chairs, Chair covers 15, Table covers 8. Ground will be decorated with flags.

Tent  $36 \times 12$  feets One in one side of the cricket ground Tent  $15x \ 10$  feets Two in two different sides of cricket ground One Sound system for the said date with mike

Will be used for 24,25,27,29 30,31 January, 24. and on 7th February

(Including carrying charges to and from the university building and ground)

#### 2. For Badminton

a) Side wall (for air resistance)

WIDE 96 Feets, Height 42 Feets, and Celling 76 Feets Required on 1-2 February,2024. Reserve day 3<sup>rd</sup> February,2024.

b) Light halogen 100 Wt. 10 pieces required for above mentioned date.

c) MAT 44 X 20 Feets (2 pieces) required for above date.

The last date of submitting the sealed tender for the aforesaid work is on 19/01/2024 by 12:00 noon.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Registrar

Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

### In Communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Guard File.



Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University